
#58074 GRASSHOPPER II 
Scale: 1:10

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: Buggy

Diagram Code Parts Code Description
Front Suspension
A1-A6   0005340 A Parts
BM1-BM6 9405452 Metal Parts Bag 
BM3,BM4, 9805303 Rod Bag 
BT4
BM6 x2 9805305 Front Coil Spring Bag
BT1-BT7 9405566 Tool Bag (Urethane Band, Grease..etc.)
BT5 x3 0115007-D 4mm Adjuster(50633 Replaces 0115007)
C1-C19  0005341 C Parts
P1-P7 0115065 P Parts
SA2 *1 0445128 Upright 

Rear Suspension
BM1-BM6 9405452 Metal Parts Bag 
BM5 x2 9805304-D Axle Spring Bag(9805519 Replaces 9805304)
BT1-BT7 9405566 Tool Bag (Urethane Band, Grease..etc.)
C1-C19  0005341 C Parts

9805306 Rear Coil Spring Bag (2 pcs.)

Gearbox
B1-B5 0005276 B Parts
BG1,BG2 9335057 Gear Bag 

(Counter Gear,Differential Spur Gear)
BT1-BT7 9405566 Tool Bag (Urethane Band, Grease..etc.)
C1-C19  0005341 C Parts

7435039 Motor w/Pinion Gear
3505010 Pinion Gear
3555057 4x95mm Shaft

*1 3555081 Rear Shaft

Chassis
A1-A6   0005340 A Parts
C1-C19  0005341 C Parts
BM1-BM6 9405452 Metal Parts Bag 
BM1 x2 9805307 Spring Mount Bag
BT1-BT7 9405566 Tool Bag (Urethane Band, Grease..etc.)

0445007 Bumper
0335092 Chassis

Wheel & Tires
9805182 Front Tire (2 pcvs.)
0555023 Front Wheel (2 pcs.)
0555024 Rear Wheel (2 pcs.)
50344-D Thunder Shot Spare Tire (Rear x2)

Hardware
BA1-BA7 9465284 Screw Bag A
BB1-BB7 9465337 Screw Bag B
BC1-BC7 9465286-D Screw Bag C
BM1-BM6 9405452 Metal Parts Bag 
BT1-BT7 9405566 Tool Bag (Urethane Band,Grease..etc.)

1055328 Instructions
50170 Nylon Band Set
87023 Switch Lubricant
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench..etc.)

Body
BT6 x5, 50197 Snap Pin Set (Large x10)
Z1-Z4,Z8 0225033 Z Parts

6095001 Antenna Pipe
0335091 Body 
9495094 Sticker

Electrical
SA1  50294-D 0.2 OHM Ceramic Resistor (3 Terminal)

4305166 Resistor Cover
50194 Rubber Bag Set
4505039-D Speed Controller(50253 Replaces

4505039)

Optional Parts
50106 7.2V Connector Set
50171 Heat Resistant Double Sided Tape
50186 Silicone Insulated Wire
50204 Directly Connected Servo Saver
50245 Snap Connector Set
50253 Hornet Speed Controller Set (BEC)
50255-D 2 Pin Micro Connector Set
50256-D 2WD Oval Block Tire Rear w/Wheel
50257-D 2WD Pin Spike Tire Rear w/Wheel
50303-D 2WD Pin Spike Tire Front w/Wheel
50305-D C.V.A. Short Shock Unit Set
50332-D C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set
50360-D Grasshopper II Body Parts Set
50395-D RD Front Upright Set (SA2 x2..etc.)
50411-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Red)
50412-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Yellow)
50413-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Green)
53008-D 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

(53029 Replaces 53008)
53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw

(10 pcs)
53014 3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw

(10 pcs)
53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs)
53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs)
53021 3mm AluminumNut (20 pcs.)
53024 4mm AluminumFlange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)
53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
53046-D 2WD Front Lightweight Wheels (2 pcs.)
50348-D 2WD Front Stud Spike Tires (2 pcs.)

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

D=discontinued

Tamiya America, Inc.
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




